COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

- DATE : September 13, 2013
- TO : Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
- FROM : County Board Chairwoman Marina Dimitrijevic
- SUBJECT : Appointment of Ms. Patricia Yunk to the Milwaukee Public Museum Board of Directors

Pursuant to the provisions of Milwaukee County General Ordinance 89.03(a), and subject to confirmation by this honorable body, I am pleased to appoint Ms. Patricia Yunk to the Milwaukee Public Museum (MPM) Board of Directors, for a term expiring February 1, 2014.

Previously, Ms. Yunk served as the Assistant Director of Intergovernmental Relations for Milwaukee County. Prior to that, she also served as the Director of Public Policy, as well as the Intergovernmental Affairs/Research Coordinator and Public Policy Research Analyst for Milwaukee District Council 48 AFSCME, AFL-CIO. Her work experience as a social worker for Milwaukee County's Department of Health & Human Services brings added value to the table, and provides a community knowledge perspective to the Museum's future programming and relationship goals for the public.

The function of the MPM Board of Directors is to advise the museum director on matters of the long range planning, marketing, educational programming, scope of collections, relationships with the public and any matter deemed to be in the best interests of museum betterment, as well as to establish bylaws to govern themselves appropriately.

I urge your support and confirmation of Ms. Yunk to this appointment, and look forward to seeing the continued results of the work of the Milwaukee Public Museum Board of Directors.

Marina D.

Marina Dimitrijevic Chairwoman, County Board of Supervisors

cc: Milwaukee County Executive Chris Abele Alexis Gassenhuber, Clerk, Parks, Energy and Environment Committee Jessica Janz-McKnight, Analyst, Parks, Energy and Environment Committee John Dargle, Interim Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture